## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galen (Chemicals) Limited		11/01/2010	Limited Company: IRELAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Warner Chilcott (Ireland) Limited	
Street Address:	Belgard Road	
Internal Address:	Tallaght	
City:	Dublin 24	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740961	FEMRING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)226-1995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-226-7700

Email: mheddell@yeellp.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Heddell

Address Line 1: 161 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1406/NAME CHANGE

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Donovan & Yee LLP

Address Line 1: 161 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

TRADEMARK REEL: 004454 FRAME: 0970 OF \$40.00 2/40961

900181503

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Heddell			
Signature:	/melissaheddell/			
Date:	01/15/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Galen Chem name change to Warner Chilcott Ireland Limited#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004454 FRAME: 0971 Number 113259

# Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

GALEN (CHEMICALS) LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

# WARNER CHILCOTT (IRELAND) LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this Monday, the 1st day of November, 2010

Par Dol

for Registrar of Companies

We hereby certify that this document is a true copy of the original.

Dublin 2

Dated this

14th day of Occember Joid ARTHUR COX Earlsfort Centre Earlsfort Terrace

For and on behalf of Bradwell Limited Company Secretary

TRÁDEMARK REEL: 004454 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 01/15/2011